503232564 03/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3279182

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT BELZ			05/06/2013	
RANDY CLAYTON			05/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
Name:		II CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7170 R	7170 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, SUITE B		
City:	COLUN	/BIA		
State/Country:	MARYL	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21046			
Property Type		Number		
	r:	13887535		
Application Numbe	· · ·			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	(865)523-4478		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	E DATA	(865)523-4478 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	Iccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(865)523-4478 6 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(865)523-4478 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(865)523-4478 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8655464305	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo ne:	(865)523-4478 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8655464305 DGonce@Luedeka.com	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo ne:	(865)523-4478 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8655464305 DGonce@Luedeka.com LUEDEKA NEELY GROUP, P.C.	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(865)523-4478 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8655464305 DGonce@Luedeka.com LUEDEKA NEELY GROUP, P.C. P.O. BOX 1871	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo ne: T NUMBER:	(865)523-4478 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8655464305 DGonce@Luedeka.com LUEDEKA NEELY GROUP, P.C. P.O. BOX 1871 KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901	Iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo ne: T NUMBER:	(865)523-4478 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8655464305 DGonce@Luedeka.com LUEDEKA NEELY GROUP, P.C. P.O. BOX 1871 KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901 70551.C1	Iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	

source=70551c1-20130507-AssignmentParentAppNo12611918#page2.tif

source = 70551c1 - 20130507 - Assignment Parent App No12611918 # page 3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For:	🖂 U.S. and/or 🖂 Foreign Rights
r	NZTIO A STRUCTURE TO DESCRIPTION

U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For:

U.S. Patent For:

- For:
- □ PCT Application
 Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner By:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S)

	Clear Spring, MD	USA
Name of Assignor	Address	Nationality
Randy Clayton	Frederick, MD	USA
Name of Assignor	Address	Nationality
Recorded on	Recl	Frame
hereby sells, assigns an	d transfers to	
ASSIGNEE(S):		
Autoni Composition	7170 Riverwood Drive, Suite B Columbia, MD 21046	Delaware Corporation
Autani Corporation (Name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	Nationality
	gns and legal representatives of the ASSI	GNFF(S)
	t, title and interest for the United States ar	
	,	•
possessions	percent (%) interest for the United States and its territoria
and in all forei	ien countries:	
	-	
including all rights	to claim priority, all rights to file patent a	oplications, and all other intellectual property rights, in
		applications, and all other intellectual property rights, in intellectual property which is/are found in:
and to any and		ntellectual property which is/are found in:
and to any and (a) U.S. pater	all improvements, inventions, and other	ntellectual property which is/are found in: vith.
and to any and (a) U.S. pater (b) the applic	I all improvements, inventions, and other nt application executed on even date here	ntellectual property which is/are found in: vith.
and to any and (a) U.S. pater (b) the applic (c) U.S. pater	I all improvements, inventions, and other nt application executed on even date here ation(s) and invention disclosure(s) identi	intellectual property which is/are found in: with. fied in the Attachments hereto.
and to any and (a) U.S. pater (b) the applic (c) U.S. pater (d) U.S. prov.	I all improvements, inventions, and other at application executed on even date here ation(s) and invention disclosure(s) identi at application executed on	intellectual property which is/are found in: with. fied in the Attachments hereto.
and to any and (a) U.S. pater (b) the applic (c) U.S. pater (d) U.S. prov (e) U.S. appli	I all improvements, inventions, and other nt application executed on even date herev ation(s) and invention disclosure(s) identi- nt application executed on	Intellectual property which is/are found in: with. fied in the Attachments hereto. on er 3. 2009.
and to any and (a) U.S. pater (b) the applic (c) U.S. pater (d) U.S. prov. (e) U.S. appli (f) Internation	I all improvements, inventions, and other at application executed on even date here ation(s) and invention disclosure(s) identi- nt application executed on isional application no.:filed ication no.: _12611918 filed onNovemb- nal application no filed on	intellectual property which is/are found in: with. fied in the Attachments hereto. on <u>er 3, 2009</u> .
and to any and (a) U.S. pater (b) the applic (c) U.S. pater (d) U.S. prov. (e) U.S. appli (f) Internation (g) U.S. pater A cha	I all improvements, inventions, and other at application executed on even date here ation(s) and invention disclosure(s) identi- ation(s) ation(s) ation	Intellectual property which is/are found in: with. fied in the Attachments hereto. on <u>er 3, 2009</u> .

Assignment of Invention to Autani- Page 1 of 3

REEL: 035240 FRAME: 0156

- (i) and any legal equivalent thereof in any country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by a new application or by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof; and,
- including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of any intellectual property right conveyed hereby prior or subsequent to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that, without demanding any further consideration therefore and upon the request and expense of ASSIGNEE(S), ASSIGNOR(S)

1) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE(S) with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and

2) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and

3) will do all lawful and just acts to acknowledge, execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE(S) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, sustain, issue, reissue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR(S) have hereunto set hand and seal this:

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the declaration, if item (a) was checked above.

<u>5/5/1</u>3

Name of Assignor or Name & Title of Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor

Signature of Assignor or Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor

Place of signing of assignment

City/County : Columbia/Howard County

State : Maryland

Robert Belz

: United States of America Country

Before me this $\frac{le^{th}}{le}$ day of $\frac{May}{2013}$, 2013 personally appeared $\frac{R_{0b} + B_{e/2}}{B_{e/2}}$ to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged its contents of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public of Consular Officer of the United States of America

Notarization of this document is only prima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261. NOTE:

My commission expires on 11/11/2016

Signature of Assignor or

PATENT 1 2013

Randy Clayton Name of Assignor or

Name & Title of Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor

Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor

Place of signing of assignment

City/County : Columbia/Howard County

State : Maryland

: United States of America Country

Before me this $\underline{74h}$ day of \underline{May} , 2013 personally appeared \underline{Rahdy} Clay factor me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged its contents of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

<u>heggy France</u> Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America eggy

Notarization of this document is only prima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261. NOTE:

My commission expires on 11/11/2016

Assignment of Invention to Autani- Page 3 of 3 PATENT REEL: 035240 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 03/24/2015